
No. RGU/ PHE-JD/ Letter-25/008 

ar /To, 

HEqu/Respected Si, 

1 
2. 

taqa/Subject: Submission of Provisionally selected list, Eligible list for Viva-Voce for Ph.D. 
Biannual Coursework course, 2026- Reg. 

3. 

The following are the students list eligible for appearing in viva-voce: 
SI.No Application No 

2927 
19174 

4. 

With reference to the subject cited above, I hereby submit the names of the 
provisionally selected students eligible for appearing the Viva-Voce for the Ph.D. Biannual Coursework 
Course on 23r° February 2026 in Department of Physical Education. 

6 
7 
8 

10. 

The Joint Director/ HYTH fGrĦ (CC) 
Rajiv Gandhi University/Isa ie farafa<Ulet 
Rono hills, Doimukh/ tt e, tsHu 

11. 

Dist: Papum pare (A.P)/ feT: YI9H YR (T.4T) 

12. 

Copy to: 

1947 10 2047 

Form No 
RGU250023654 
RGU250023795 
RGU250023531 20699 
RGU250023601 20731 
RGU250023611 20799 
RGU250023615 

9 RGU250023788 20992 

RGU250023625 20816 
20730 

RGU250023701 20913 

RGU250023808 
RGU250023796 20996 

RGU250023824 

GAN 

20926 
21024 

eloydie/Thanking you 

1. COE, for Kind Information 

Name 
Changha Sisi 
Umitsi Khamblai 
Tana Son Tara 
Meghraj Singh Sisodiya 
Preeti Bora 
Nabam Nasap 
Wahengbam Loyumba Meitei 
Leonardo Nongpoh 
Devika Saikia 
Charu Maja 
Niharjyoti Thakuria 

Department of Physical Educaß »9 
Date: 16/02/2026 

Keisam Poinuleima 

This is submitted for your kind information and necessary action. 

Rajiv Gandhi Univergity 
(A Central Universig9) 

Rono Hills, Doimukh - 791? 
Arunachal Pradesh, iqia 

2. Prof. S.K.Patnaik, Exam Coordinator for Kind Information. 

PG Passed Year 
2024 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2024 
2025 
2024 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 

3HTYGHT faRaT /Yours faithfully 

(31. aIGİr A/Dr. Tadang Minu) 
farET /Head (I/C) 

Department of Physical Education 

Rajiv Gandhi University/Ta fagfaer 

Head Dept. of Physical Educats 
RGU, Arunachal Pradesh 
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