

राजीव गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) रोनो हिल्स, दोईमुख - ७९१११२ अरुणाचल प्रदेश, भारत	विकसित भारत अभियान 1947 TO 2047		Rajiv Gandhi University (A Central University) Rono Hills, Doimukh - 791112 Arunachal Pradesh, India
शारीरिक शिक्षा विभाग			Department of Physical Education

No. RGU/PHE-JD/Letter-25/008

Date: 16/02/2026

सेवा में /To,

The Joint Director/ संयुक्त निदेशक (CC)
Rajiv Gandhi University/राजीव गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय
Rono hills, Doimukh/ रोनो हिल्स, दोईमुख
Dist: Papum pare (A.P)/ जिला: पापुम पारे (ए.पी)

विषय/Subject: Submission of Provisionally selected list, Eligible list for Viva-Voce for Ph.D. Biannual Coursework course, 2026- Reg.

महोदय/Respected Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I hereby submit the names of the provisionally selected students eligible for appearing the Viva-Voce for the Ph.D. Biannual Coursework Course on **23rd February 2026** in Department of Physical Education.

The following are the students list eligible for appearing in viva-voce:

Sl.No	Form No	Application No	Name	PG Passed Year
1.	RGU250023654	2927	Changha Sisi	2024
2.	RGU250023795	19174	Umitsi Khamblai	2025
3.	RGU250023531	20699	Tana Son Tara	2025
4.	RGU250023601	20731	Meghraj Singh Sisodiya	2025
5.	RGU250023611	20799	Preeti Bora	2025
6.	RGU250023615	20730	Nabam Nasap	2024
7.	RGU250023625	20816	Wahengbam Loyumba Meitei	2025
8.	RGU250023701	20913	Leonardo Nongpoh	2024
9.	RGU250023788	20992	Devika Saikia	2025
10.	RGU250023796	20996	Charu Maja	2025
11.	RGU250023808	20926	Niharjyoti Thakuria	2025
12.	RGU250023824	21024	Keisam Poinuleima	2025

This is submitted for your kind information and necessary action.

धन्यवाद/Thanking you

आपका विश्वासी /Yours faithfully

(Signature)
16/02/2026

((डॉ. तादांग मिनु /Dr. Tadang Minu)

विभागाध्यक्ष /Head (I/C)

Department of Physical Education

शारीरिक शिक्षा विभा

Rajiv Gandhi University/राजीव गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय

विभागाध्यक्ष, शारीरिक शिक्षा विभाग

Head Dept. of Physical Education
RGU, Arunachal Pradesh

Copy to:

1. COE, for Kind Information
2. Prof. S.K.Patnaik, Exam Coordinator for Kind Information.